BID# 2021-83

DESC Phase III Sewer Rehabilitation Project

DATE 3/2/2021 TIME 11:00 AM

Town of Fairfield - Bid Results

		Nationa	Water Main C	leaning Co.	Granite Inliner, LLC			Equix Integrity, Inc.		
			Canton, MA	Fairfield, ME					Jessup, MD	
T4			Estimated			Estimated				
Item	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total Estimated Price	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total Estimated Price	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Estimated Price
1	Rehabilitate Manhole- Interior Sealing and Lining (precast manhole) all depths	\$1,500.00	11	\$16,500.00	\$1,350.00	11	\$14,850.00	\$1,800.00	11	\$19,800.00
2	Rehabilitate Manhole- Interior Sealing and Lining (brick manhole) all depths	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$1,690.00	2	\$3,380.00	\$1,650.00	2	\$3,300.00
3	Rehabilitate Manhole Chimney	\$850.00	11	\$9,350.00	\$695.00	11	\$7,645.00	\$725.00	11	\$7,975.00
4	Rehabilitate Manhole Bench, Channel and Invert	\$1,300.00	9	\$11,700.00	\$1,127.00	9	\$10,143.00	\$1,250.00	9	\$11,250.00
5	Raise and Replace Frame and Cover	\$6,500.00	5	\$32,500.00	\$11,707.00	5	\$58,535.00	\$7,500.00	5	\$37,500.00
6	Rehabilitate Manhole- Seal and Coat MH Exterior	\$3,100.00	5	\$15,500.00	\$564.00	5	\$2,820.00	\$6,500.00	5	\$32,500.00
7	Manhole to Manhole Sewer Pipe Joint Testing and Sealing, 8 to 12" Diameter Sewer Pipe	\$38.00	580	\$22,040.00	\$52.00	580	\$30,160.00	\$88.00	580	\$51,040.00
8	Sewer Lateral Connection Pipe Joint Testing and Sealing, 8 to 12" Diameter Sewer Pipe	\$550.00	40	\$22,000.00	\$461.00	40	\$18,440.00	\$485.00	40	\$19,400.00
9	Sewer Main- Short Liner	\$2,100.00	5	\$10,500.00	\$2,085.00	5	\$10,425.00	\$3,250.00	5	\$16,250.00
10	Manhole to Manhole CIPP Lining of 8 to 12" Diameter Sewer Pipe	\$43.00	620	\$26,660.00	\$90.50	620	\$56,110.00	\$52.00	620	\$32,240.00
11	Sewer Service Reinstatement	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	20	\$8,600.00	\$175.00	20	\$3,500.00
12	Cut/Remove Protruding Sewer Lateral Service	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$282.00	1	\$282.00	\$375.00	1	\$375.00
13	Uniformed Police Officer/Certified Flagger allowance	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
	<u> </u>			\$188,550.00			\$236,390.00			\$250,130.00